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Written Answers

for assistance for a project oa artificial rainfall. Since there was disagreement on some details, Government suspended these negotiations and got a fresh project prepared by our own scientists which could later on be discussed with U.S. experts for a possible aid project. The fresh project is being considered by the Advisory Committee of C. S. 1. R. This Committee has been reconstituted as the Research Committes on Atmospheric Sciences and Scientific Hydrology.

(b) No experiments have been made since and it is too early to say anything definite in the matter.
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Production of Beet Sugar

Wristen Answer

10!94. SHRI D. N. PATODIA : Witl
the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government of Raja-
sthsn in collaboration with the Central Government has launched a project for the production of beet sugar in the State ;

(®) if so, the cost of production and the quantity of production of such sugar under the project ;

(c) what would be the Central assistance for the project ; and

(d) when the production will commence?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI1-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVELOP-
MENT AND COOPERATION (SHRI
ANNASAHIB SHINDE) : (a) Under the coordi d research Sch of the Nationa Sugar_ Institute, Kanpur, the Pilot plant trials for the manufacture of sugar from Beet, during 1967-68 season, are being conducted at the Ganganagar Sugar Mills, Ltd., Sriganganagar, a Rajasthan Govt. controlled undertaking.

(b) The economics of production and the quantity of sugar so produced will be known only after the trials are concluded.

(c) Besides lending sugar beet diffusion pilot plant, the Central Government are rendering technical advice in the cultivation and processing of beet for the manufacture of sugar.

(d) The trials have already started with effect from 8th April, 1968.
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